

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16872/2021

M/s Rudraksh Enterprises

----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Himanshu Choudhary

Ms. Suhani Dhariwal

For Respondent(s) : ---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

Order

16/02/2022

Issue notice to the respondents. PF be filed within one week.

Notices are made returnable within four weeks.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

2-jayesh/-

सत्यमेव जयते