

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16872/2021

M/s Rudraksh Enterprises

----Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aishwarya Anand
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, Dy. SG
Mr. Mahaveer Singh

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

12/12/2022

Shri Mukesh Rajpurohit, DSG appears on behalf of the respondents Nos.1, 2 & 3. His name shall henceforth be reflected in the cause list. Copy of the writ petition be provided to him forthwith.

Await return of notice issued to the respondent No.4 for four weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

6-Sudhir Asopa/-