

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16872/2021

M/s Rudraksh Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sajjan Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

23/01/2023

Shri Mukesh Rajpurohit, learned Dy.S.G is directed to put in appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3. Requisites for effecting service on the respondent No.4 be filed in two sets within three days, whereupon, fresh notice be issued to such respondents. One set shall be forwarded by ordinary process and the other by registered AD post.

Name of Shri Mukesh Rajpurohit shall henceforth be reflected in the cause list.

Renotify after six weeks.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J