

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16872/2021

M/s Rudraksh Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, Dy.S.G. Mr. S.S. Rathore.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

29/03/2023

Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, learned Dy. Solicitor General appearing for respondents No.1 to 4 and learned counsel Mr. S.S. Rathore appearing for respondent No.6 pray for some time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

List on 24.04.2023.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J